RoHS
6-color variations
Abrasion: Approx.
  (Compared with SMC polyurethane tubing TU series)
Black White BlueRed Yellow Green
Description
Maximum abrasion (mm)
After 10 million cycles

Reference Data: Abrasion due to Flexible Protection Tube
Made to Order
How to Order
TFU0425 BU
Tubing model
Model
TFU0425
TFU0604
TFU0805
TFU1065
TFU1208
O.D. x I.D. (mm)
  4 x 2.5
  6 x 4
  8 x 5
10 x 6.5
12 x 8
Color
Symbol
B
W
R
BU
Y
G
Color
Black
White
Red
Blue
Yellow
Green
Number of cores
2 to 12
Test Conditions
Test tube
Quantity of tube tested
Operating speed
Operating frequency
Stroke L
Bending radius R
Material of flexible protection tube
Tube tie
TUZ0604, TU0604
5 pcs. for each
1500 mm/sec
90 c.p.m
500 mm
28 mm
Special engineering plastic
Not used
As this test was an acceleration test, the tube bending radius was out of the flexible
protection tube manufacturer's allowable range.
When the flexible protection tube is used in the actual application, check the
manufacturer’s catalog specifications.
The values in the table above are representative values, and not guaranteed.
Test Results
TUZ0604
TU0604
Model
0.16
0.46
Maximum abrasion after 10 million cycles (mm)
Tube dimensions inside the flexible protection tube
64
10
.5
Flexible protection tube
Tube
R
L
Flexible protection tube
20 X73

Check the bending radius recommended by the flexible protection tube manufacturer for sure
if the tube is used in the flexible protection tube.
How to Order
TUZC0604 N 20
Black (B)
White (W)
Red (R)
Blue (BU)
Yellow (Y)
Green (G)
Translucent (N)
Tubing size
Metric sizes (TUZC series)
Model TUZC0425 TUZC0604 TUZC0805 TUZC1065 TUZC1208
Tubing O.D. 4 6 8 10 12
Tubing I.D. 2.5 4 5 6.5 8
Symbol Color
B Black (Opaque)
W White (Opaque)
R Red (Translucent)
BU Blue (Translucent)
Y Yellow (Opaque)
G Green (Opaque)
N Translucent (Material color)
Color
1A
Akihabara UDX 15F,
4-14-1, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021, JAPAN
Phone: 03-5207-8249   Fax: 03-5298-5362
© 2024 SMC Corporation  All Rights Reserved
Specifications are subject to change without prior notice
and any obligation on the part of the manufacturer.
D-G
Safety Instructions Be sure to read the “Handling Precautions for SMC Products” (M-E03-3) and “Operation Manual” before use.
Caution
We develop, design, and manufacture our products to be used
for automatic control equipment, and provide them for peaceful
use in manufacturing industries.
Use in non-manufacturing industries is not covered.
Products we manufacture and sell cannot be used for the purpose of
transactions or certification specified in the Measurement Act.
The new Measurement Act prohibits use of any unit other than SI units in
Japan.
Compliance Requirements
∗1) ISO 4414: Pneumatic fluid power - General rules and safety requirements for systems and their components
 ISO 4413: Hydraulic fluid power - General rules and safety requirements for systems and their components
 IEC 60204-1: Safety of machinery - Electrical equipment of machines - Part 1: General requirements
 ISO 10218-1: Robots and robotic devices - Safety requirements for industrial robots - Part 1:Robots
 etc.
Danger indicates a hazard with a high level of risk which,
if not avoided, will result in death or serious injury.Danger :
Warning indicates a hazard with a medium level of risk which,
if not avoided, could result in death or serious injury.Warning:
Caution: Caution indicates a hazard with a low level of risk which,
if not avoided, could result in minor or moderate injury.
Warning
1. The compatibility of the product is the responsibility of the
person who designs the equipment or decides its
specifications.
Since the product specified here is used under various operating conditions,
its compatibility with specific equipment must be decided by the person who
designs the equipment or decides its specifications based on necessary
analysis and test results. The expected performance and safety assurance
of the equipment will be the responsibility of the person who has determined
its compatibility with the product. This person should also continuously
review all specifications of the product referring to its latest catalog
information, with a view to giving due consideration to any possibility of
equipment failure when configuring the equipment.
2. Only personnel with appropriate training should operate
machinery and equipment.